

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19631-19634/2009

INDEX MED.COLLEGE HOS.& RES.CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMISSION & FEE REGULATORY COMMIT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Girish K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19631-19634/2009

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice on all the respondents awaited. Advocate,
Mr. R.C. Kohli proposes to appear for Respondent No.1 and submits
that vakalatnama and counter affidavit is already filed.
Advocate, Mr. Amit Kumar proposes to appear for Respondent Nos. 4,
5 and 6 seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.
Issue fresh notice to the remaining unserved respondents by Regd.
Post A.D.

List the matter on 4-11-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar