

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19631-19634/2009

INDEX MED.COLLEGE HOS.& RES.CENTRE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMISSION & FEE REGULATORY COMMIT.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonika,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Diksha Saini,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. C.K. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate who has appeared for respondent No.4 to 6 has filed counter affidavit. He is directed to filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance. Respondent No.1 has appeared and filed counter affidavit.

The name of Mr. R.C. Kohli counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 shall be updated.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within two weeks for issuance of notice.

...2/-

Item No. 118 : 2 :

Await service of notice.

Counsel for the petitioner is also directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service on unserved respondents.

List the matter on 9.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar