

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19631-19634/2009

INDEX MED.COLLEGE HOS.& RES.CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMISSION & FEE REGULATORY COMMIT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sonika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar (AOR)
Mr. Bhupinder Yada, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Saini,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Counsel for the Respondent nos. 4 to 6 have already appeared and filed Counter Affidavit. Respondent No. 3 has been deleted from the array of the parties. The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non filing of process fee and spare copies in respect of unserved respondent nos. 4 to 6 in SLP (C)19631 of 2009 and respondent no. 3 in SLP (C) 19632 of 2009 and respondent no. 4 in SLP © 19633 of 2009 within two weeks failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution.

In case of compliance, await service and the matter be listed on 28.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

MB