

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19631-19634
of 2009

INDEX MED.COLLEGE HOS.& RES.CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADMISSION & FEE REGULATORY COMMIT.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Saini, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pandit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 19631/2009 has been
deleted from the party array by the order of the
Hon'ble Court. Service is complete on all other
Respondents in all the matters. Respondent Nos. 4 to 6
in SLP(C) NO. 19631/2009 have already appeared and

ITEM No. 94

- 2 -

.....2/-

filed counter affidavits. Respondent No.1 has also
appeared and filed counter affidavit. Other Respondents
who have appeared may file their counter affidavits, if
any, within four weeks, as a last chance. Thereafter,
list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)

